

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0360 **Version**: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/28/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/5/2013 Final action: 11/5/2013

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the

following:

1) Authorize the Chair to sign the Notice of Acceptance with Herback General Engineering for the

Boulder Mountain Erosion Control Project, CIP No. 95153; and

2) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to release the Payment and Performance Bonds to the Surety

upon notification from the Transportation Division after the one-year guarantee period.

FUNDING: United States Forest Service Federal grant funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Notice of Acceptance 11/5/13, 2. 3B - Attachment A 11/5/13, 3. 3C - Recorder's Form Formal

Bid.pdf, 4. Fully executed Notice of Acceptance.pdf, 5. 2A - Addendum No. 1 6-18-13, 6. 2B - Bid Summary 6-18-13, 7. Version 2 Fully executed contract Herback.pdf, 8. 2C - Award Letter 6-18-

13.pdf, 9. A - Approved CRS 5-14-13, 10. B - Specs 5-14-13, 11. C - Plans 5-14-13.pdf, 12. D - Vicinity

Map 5-14-13.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2013	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/18/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/14/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass